October 14-16, 2019 S1000D User Forum, London
Name of presenter:
Rank/title of presenter:
Company/organization:
Host (on behalf of ASD):
ADS is the Premier Trade Organisation for companies in the UK
Aerospace, Defence, Security and Space Sectors.
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data

Schema
Entities declaration
Content using UTF-8 codification
X-ref to external data modules (different Infosets)
Applic. consistency
References to elements declared in different repositories such as AGEs,
consumables, zones or access panels.
Available?
Format?
Designation?
…
BREX. Possibility of using different BREX + BREX manager (editor/generator BREX)
Spares references
 IPD figure found / not found (even checking figure variants)
Object figure deleted or not
Item declared or not
2019-10-14/16
Technology
Javascript over MSXMLDom/ webCGMDom
Light SW
No installation required – online access
PM entries wrt DMRL
Hotspots & Metadata in CGMs
Hotspots consistency between CGMs and XML DM
 Errors reported in XML / HTML (XPATH)
 Data module generation in HTML through XSL
 A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 10
S1000D Parser
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 11
S1000D Parser
Added value – maintenance concept support
Analytics – panel for global errors visualization
Using and creating a JSON structure through XML data
Customized in-service reports
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 12
S1000D Parser
Added value – maintenance concept support
Customized in-service reports
AMP (12 MO tasks) > AM > AGEs required
OMP – A-Checks (6-12-18-36 MO) or C-Checks (24-48-96 MO)
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 13
S1000D Parser
New AM Procedures
L1 changes
L2 changes  NCAGE
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 14
S1000D Parser
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 15
S1000D Parser
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 16
A400M – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency
1. Introduction: S1000D & Spare Parts inconsistency
2. S1000D Parser
3. S2000M Parser
4. In-service product integrity / LSA
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 17
S2000M Parser
S2000M messages
large text files containing a lot of information but also…
A400M uses S2000M
issue 3.0, October 2000
2019-10-14/16
A400M Program – S1000D & S2000M Data Consistency 18
S2000M Parser
First goal to achieve was to get an XML input to
apply then similar validation methods than with